504288740 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4335421 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIEN-SHENG LIU	03/17/2017
YU-TA CHEN	03/17/2017
YU-FAN PU	03/17/2017
YONG-TAI LUO	03/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CHUNG CHENG UNIVERSITY			
Street Address:	NO. 168, UNIVERSITY ROAD, MINSIUNG TOWNSHIP			
City:	CHIAYI COUNTY			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	62102			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15468498

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR3315-992

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORTON J. ROSENBERG

SIGNATURE: /Morton J. Rosenberg/

DATE SIGNED: 03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=3315-992-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR24-2017#page1.tif source=3315-992-ASSIGN-ASFILED-MAR24-2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504288740 REEL: 041725 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING ERRORS OF MOVABLE PLATFORM IN MULTIPLE DEGREES OF EREEDOM</u>.

The PATENT	RIGHTS reterred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)	
☐ sa Patent ※ U.S. Pat ☐ U.S. Pat	Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment ent Application Serial No. 15/468,498 filed 3/24/201/ ent No, issued
The COA PERSON	rumitor - 2000 and a control of the
THETALENI	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)	
☑ U.S. Pate	nt rights only
☐ worldwide U.S. Patent Application	Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any identified above.
IWE believe t	hat IWE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-ide	entified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
I/WE hereby a fine or imprisonment of i	icknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNO	OR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of	sole or first assignor) <u>Chien-Sheng Liu</u>
	Iniversity Road, Minhsiung Township, Chiayi County 62102, Taiwan, ROC . second joint assignor, if any) Yu-Ta Chen
	University Road, Minhsiung Township, Chiayi County 62102, Talwan, ROC.
	third joint assignor, if any) Yu-Fan Pu
(Address)_ <u>No. 168, I</u>	University Road, Minhsiung Township, Chlayi County 62102, Taiwan, ROC . (Full
name of fourth joint assig	gnor, if any). Yong-Tai Luo
(Address) <u>No. 168, U</u>	University Road, Minhsiung Township, Chiavi County 62102, Taiwan, RGC,
☐ Additional	assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The sole or fire (Name of Assignes) N	nt ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): ntional Chung Cheng University
(Address of Assignee)	No. 168, University Road, Minhslung Township, Chiayi County 62102, Taiwan, ROC

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is	: (Check One)			
	☐an individual			
	☐ a partnership			
	💥 a Corporation of	Talwan.	(State	or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), receipt of which is acknowledg	in consideration of \$1.00 ed, have and do hereby) paid by each ASS assign the following	IIGNEE, and other good g to each ASSIGNEE; th	and valuable consideration, err successors and assigns:
	right to the invention;			
an equal interest in a all continuations, continuations	and to the entire right, title i-in-part, divisionals, re-is	e and interest in an sues, and re-exam	d to the PATENT RIGHT ination patents and pate	rS in the invention, int applications, and
the right to claim price	ority under 35 U.S.C. § 1	19, based on any e	arlier foreign application	s for this invention
As to all U.S. Patent the Commissioner of Patents a interest in the entire right, title a	ng i rademanks to issue	all I allera Paient ir	the ASSICNEE/S) on t	reby authorize(s) and request he ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal
and all Letters Patent to be isso desirable to aid said ASSIGNE I hereby give our Atto Application when known.	t(5), their successors ar	nd assigns, to obtai	n and enforced proper p	rotection for said invention. above-referenced Patent
Chien-Sheng Liv	4			
			_3/17/2017	
(Signature of sole or first as	signor)		(Date)	
Yu - Ta Che	<u> </u>		3/17/2017	
(Signature of second assign	or, if any)		(Date)	
Yn-Fan Pu			2 (2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
(Signature of third assignor,	if anul		3/17/2017 (Date)	
(mg. man p m fraid doorgeline)	,, ca, y,		(uais) :	
Yong-Tai Lui). •		3/17/2017	
(Signature of fourth assignor			(Date)	

(Signature of fifth assignor, i	fany)		(Date)	

(Date)